(d)	 Audited	Financial	Statements	of	the	Affiliate	for	the	financial	year	ended	31	December	2008	and	for	the

period ended 31 May 2009.

There	were	no	significant	changes	to	the	financial	position	of	the	Issuer,	the	Subsidiary	or	the	Affiliate	since
the	end	of	the	financial	year/period	to	which	the	said	Financial	Statements	relate.

3.2 Selected Financial Data, and Information on the Issuer’s Capitalisation & Indebtedness

The	historical	information	about	the	Issuer,	Subsidiary	and	Affiliate	is	available	for	inspection	as	set	out	under
the heading “Documents Available for Inspection” in section 10 of Part A of this Prospectus.

Extracts from the Pro Forma Financial Information of the Issuer as at 31 May 2009 and the Forecast for the
period ending 31 December 2010 as extracted from the Accountants’ Report included in Part E Annex II
are	set	out	below.	The	prospective	financial	information	has	been	prepared	on	the	basis	that	the	Issuer	will
exercise the Over-allotment Option to increase the issue to €30,000,000.

16

Melita Capital plc

- SUMMARy -

Income Statement extracts  Forecast  Pro Forma

 Period from

 16 July 2009 to

 31 December 2010  31 May 2009

 €  €

Revenue  4,747,696  -

Cost of sales (2,872,496)  -

Gross  profit  1,875,200  -

Administrative expenses (621,260) (3,000)

Other income  214,795  -

Operating profit/(loss)  1,468,735 (3,000)

Finance income  2,124,622  -

Finance costs (3,453,181)  -

Profit/(loss) before tax  140,176 (3,000)

Tax expense (75,023)  -

Profit/(loss) after tax  65,153 (3,000)

Statement of Financial Position extracts  Forecast  Pro Forma

 as at 31 December 2010  as at 31 May 2009

 €  €

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  9,094,996  9,804,908

Investments - loans and receivables  22,000,000  -

Available	for	sale	financial	asset  120,000  120,000

Total non-current assets  31,214,996  9,924,908

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves

Share capital  176,400  176,400

Retained earnings  65,153 (3,000)

Total equity  241,553  173,400

Current assets

Trade and other receivables  2,082,380  239,510

Cash at bank  410,356  690,243

Total current assets  2,492,736  929,753

Total assets  33,707,732  10,854,661

17

Melita Capital plc

- SUMMARy -

Statement of Cash Flows extracts Forecast Pro Forma

Period from 31 May 2009

16 July 2009 to

31 December 2010

€ €

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations  2,415,081 -

Interest paid (2,174,167) -

Interest received  29,635 -

Net cash from operating activities  270,549 -

Investing activities

Cash acquired upon investment in subsidiary  515,043 515,043

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (2,937,436) -

Purchase	of	available-for-sale	financial	asset (120,000) -

Loan	granted	to	Affiliate (22,000,000) -

Net cash (used in)/from investing activities (24,542,393) 515,043

[…]

(d)	 Audited	Financial	Statements	of	the	Affiliate	for	the	financial	year	ended	31	December	2008	and	for	the

period ended 31 May 2009.

There	were	no	significant	changes	to	the	financial	position	of	the	Issuer,	the	Subsidiary	or	the	Affiliate	since
the	end	of	the	financial	year/period	to	which	the	said	Financial	Statements	relate.

55

Melita Capital plc

- INFORMATION ABOUT THE ISSUER -

4.2 Selected Financial Data, and Information on the Issuer’s Capitalisation & Indebtedness

The	historical	information	about	the	Issuer,	Subsidiary	and	Affiliate	is	available	for	inspection	as	set	out	under
the heading “Documents Available for Inspection” in section 18 of Part C of this Prospectus.

Extracts from the Pro Forma Financial Information of the Issuer as at 31 May 2009 and the Forecast for the
period ending 31 December 2010 as extracted from the Accountants’ Report included in Part E Annex II
are	set	out	below.	The	prospective	financial	information	has	been	prepared	on	the	basis	that	the	Issuer	will
exercise the Over-allotment Option to increase the issue to €30,000,000.

Income Statement extracts  Forecast  Pro Forma

 Period from

 16 July 2009 to

 31 December 2010  31 May 2009

 €  €

Revenue  4,747,696  -

Cost of sales (2,872,496)  -

Gross  profit  1,875,200  -

Administrative expenses (621,260) (3,000)

Other income  214,795  -

Operating profit/(loss)  1,468,735 (3,000)

Finance income  2,124,622  -

Finance costs (3,453,181)  -

Profit/(loss) before tax  140,176 (3,000)

Tax expense (75,023)  -

Profit/(loss) after tax  65,153 (3,000)

56

Melita Capital plc

- INFORMATION ABOUT THE ISSUER -

Statement of Financial Position extracts  Forecast  Pro Forma

 as at 31 December 2010  as at 31 May 2009

 €  €

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment  9,094,996  9,804,908

Investments - loans and receivables  22,000,000  -

Available	for	sale	financial	asset  120,000  120,000

Total non-current assets  31,214,996  9,924,908

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves

Share capital  176,400  176,400

Retained earnings  65,153 (3,000)

Total equity  241,553  173,400

Current assets

Trade and other receivables  2,082,380  239,510

Cash at bank  410,356  690,243

Total current assets  2,492,736  929,753

Total assets  33,707,732  10,854,661

Non-current liabilities

Shareholders’ subordinated loans  3,442,357  2,703,820

Borrowings  29,175,342  3,849,108

Total non current liabilities  32,617,699  6,552,928

Current liabilities

Borrowings  -  644,000

Trade and other payables  773,457  3,484,333

Taxation payable  75,023  -

Total current liabilities  848,480  4,128,333

Total liabilities  33,466,179  10,681,261

Total equity and liabilities  33,707,732  10,854,661

57

Melita Capital plc

- INFORMATION ABOUT THE ISSUER -

Statement of Cash Flows extracts Forecast Pro Forma

Period from 31 May 2009

16 July 2009 to

31 December 2010

€ €

Operating activities

Cash generated from operations  2,415,081 -

Interest paid (2,174,167) -

Interest received  29,635 -

Net cash from operating activities  270,549 -

Investing activities

Cash acquired upon investment in subsidiary  515,043 515,043

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (2,937,436) -

Purchase	of	available-for-sale	financial	asset (120,000) -

Loan	granted	to	Affiliate (22,000,000) -

Net cash (used in)/from investing activities (24,542,393) 515,043